GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2307
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.12.2021

Reservation for SCs/STs in Central Educational Institutions

2307. SHRI T.N. PRATHAPAN:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has the data of reserved seats of Scheduled Castes (SCs)/Scheduled
Tribes (STs) in teaching in Central Educational Institutions and if so, the details thereof,
category-wise;

(b) whether the Government has the data of number of such seats that are occupied by such
candidates and the number of seats that are vacant and if so, the details thereof separately,
category-wise; and

(c) whether the Government has the data of resigning candidates from SC/ST communities from
teaching posts in Central Educational Institutions due to discrimination or other such issues
and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) & (b) Yes, Sir. Details of reserved seats of Scheduled Castes (SCs)/ Scheduled Tribes (STs)
in teaching posts in Central Universities, Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU) and
I1ITs are as given below:

. Sanctioned In Position Vacant
Name of the Institute sC ST sC ST SC ST
CUs 2272 | 1154 1257 564 1015 590
IGNOU 120 53 66 27 54 26
I1ITs (Govt + PPP) 105 41 39 5 66 36

In 11Ts, NITs and [1Ms the number of faculty members of SCs and STs in position are as under:

SC ST
11Ts 183 32
NITs 562 152
[IMs 76
(including STs and OBCs)

(c) No Sir.




